This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #\_\_\_\_\_, and is correcting

Iva B. Brown

**Printed Name** 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2022-988073

### A.P.N.:37-452-11

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ernest E. Adler, Esq.
Silvia U. Villanueva, Esq.
ADLER & VILLANUEVA
111 W. Telegraph Street, Suite 200
Carson City, Nevada 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Iva B. Brown 3848 Sapphire Road Wellington, NV 89444

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA	)		
	SS.		
CARSON CITY	)		

I, Iva B. Brown, do hereby swear under perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and declare the following:

- 1. Iva B. Brown, is the surviving tenant.
- 2. William H. Brown, the decedent described in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as William H. Brown, who is named as one of the parties in the deed dated May 8, 1990, executed by John L. Caskey and Burnett Caskey, husband and wife to William H. Brown and the undersigned, husband and wife, as joint tenants, recorded on May 16, 1990, File No. 226082, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property described as follows:

Lot 11, in Block I, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

3. At the time of death of William H. Brown, title to the real property described in paragraph 2 above continued to be held by William H. Brown and Iva B. Brown, husband and wife, as joint tenants. As a result of the death of William H, Brown tenancy form of title, the real property described in paragraph 2 above is now owned by Iva B. Brown, surviving joint tenant.

Dated this 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

Iva B. Brown, Surviving Joint Tenant

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN (or affirmed) to before me by Iva B. Brown, Surviving Joint Tenant this 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

Natasha Ann Kiernan NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 13-9804-3 My Appt. Expires January 15, 2025

Notary Public

# STAYING OF NIBYANDA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# **DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES**

**DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

STATE OF NEVADA --- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH ightharpoonup Section of Vital Statistics CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

ž I	THE STREET	'					STATE FILE NUMBER	
YPE	LOCAL FILE NUMBER  DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	· DA	ATE OF DEATH (Mont	h, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH	
PRINT	7741145	Harrol	BROWN	2.	March 3	1. 2004	3a. Douglas	
MANENT CK INK	1. WILLEAM CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION—Name (If not eit	her, give street	and number) If Ho	osp. or Inst. indicate Inpatient (Specify)	DOA, OP/Emer. SEX	
E INK		₃. 3848 S	apphire Rd. 🔤		3e.	mpanerii (epeeily)	4 Male	
EDENT	3b. Wellington  RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American	Was Decedent of Hispanic Orig	in? Specify ☐ yes 🔀 no If yes, Rican, etc.	AGE-Last	UNDER 1 YEAR MOS • DAYS			
		specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto 6.	Rican, etc.	Birthday (Years 7a. <b>77</b>	7b.	7c.	8 July 22, 1926	
	5. White	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-	Decedent's Education. Spe	cify highest	MARRIED, NEVER MA		SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	
DEATH EURRED IN	(If not U.S.A., name country)	TRY	grade completed.		widowed, divorce ( <i>Specify</i> ) 11. Marri	od 1	12 Iva B. Williams	
HANDBOOK	9a. Oklahoma SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	9b. U.S.A.	10. 8 Yea1 re Kind of Work Done During Mo	st of	KIND OF BUSINESS	OR INDUSTRY		
GARDING PLETION OF		Working Life, Even if Retire	d)		14b. Air	Craft Ind	lustry	
ENCE ITEMS	13. RESIDENCE—STATE COUN		upervisor Tory, town, or location		STREET AN	D NUMBER 384	18 INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
	TEGIDENSE SWIT			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	764	pphire Ro	(Opeciny res or res)	
	15a. Nevada 15b.	Douglas Middle	15c. Wellingto	JII HER— <i>MAIDEN</i>			Middle Last	
RENTS	,,,,,,				Minn	ie	Stacy	
<u> </u>	16. John INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)	<u></u>	rown 17.	· -	(Street or R.F.D.	No., City or Town, S		
***		T7 • C	18b. 3848 S	annhira	Pd We1	lington,	NV 89444	
<u>م</u>	18a. Iva Bernice Bro BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHE	Wn - Wile	RY OR CREMATORY—NAME	арритге		CATION	City or Town State	
			N.	ndo 1 Da	7 le 19	a Bonii	ta, California	
OSITION	19a. Removal/Burial	190. G.I	en Abbey Memo	RESS OF FAC	LITY FitzHo		rson Valley Funeral	
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Actinglas Such)	LICENSE	NUMBER	796.			rville, NV 89410	
<u> </u>	20a. A service of the local decided as	death occurred at the time, dat	217 20c. Home	22				
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, due to the cause(s) stated.	dean occurred at the arms, and		<u>م</u> ه	at the time, date an	d place and ode to	eausets) and manner stated.	
LUCIP OF DEATH							HOUR OF DEATH	
in the state of th	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.,			s, succession of the second of	b. 4-2-08	h 2	<sup>12c.</sup> 1345	
RTIFIER	21b. 21c. See 22b. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)							
	PE NAME OF ATTENDING THE	MODILLE TO THE SECOND		۳	d. ON 3-31-	-04 2	22e. AT 1345	
	Ö 21d.	FRTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEN	IDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL E	XAMINER, OR C	CORONER). (Type or	Print.)	LICENSE NUMBER	
*		76	DO Ro	v 218	Minden.	NV 89423	3 23b. 387	
£ \	REGISTRAR 23a. J. B. BOOT	h, Deputy/Cor	DATE RECEI	VED BY REGIS	TRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)	DEATH DUE TO CO	OMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
DITIONS FANY		10.1/2.0	24h. 70 a	CO	2004	24c. YES∏	иоБ	
©CH GAVE ≸SE TO	24a. (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER C	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE	FOF (a), (b), AND (c).)	14 51	700		Interval between onset and death	
PEDIATE SAUSE			Vascular Dise	- 10			:	
TING THE ERLYING USE LAST	PART (a) Atheroscie DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	SEQUENCE OF:	Vascurar Brook	-			Interval between onset and death	
1		7	tion					
} <b>└</b>	b) Prior Myoc DUE TO, OR AS A CON	ardial Infarc	CHOIL				• Interval between onset and deam	
	( 502 10, 517.157.15						•	
USE OF	(c)	OITIONS—Conditions contributir	ng to death but not resulting in the	e underlying cau	se given in Part 1. A	UTOPSY (Spe Yes or	ecify WAS CASE REFERRED TO No) CORONER (Specify Yes or No)	
EATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND			ar.	20		<sup>27.</sup> Yes	
	ACC SUICIDE HOM LINDET DAT	E OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HO	OUR OF INJURY DESC	RIBE HOW INJU	JRY OCCURRED			
	OR PENDING INVEST.	28	c. M 28d.				:	
. N	(Specify) 28b. 28a. INJURY AT WORK PLA	CE OF INJURY—At home, farr	n, street, factory, office LOCA	TION.	STREET OR R.F.I	D. No. CI	TY OR TOWN STATE	
	(Specify Yes or No)	building, etc. (8	Specify) 28g.					
} }	28e. 28f.						- 004404	
£		CTATE !	REGISTRAR			I/	lo. 264134	
<b>*</b>	796	SIAIEF	1641011757					



05876

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

APR 0 5 2004

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



